



King County District Court  
 Auburn Justice Center  
 Automated Enforcement Program  
 340 East Main Street #101  
 Auburn, WA 98002  
 (206) 205-9200



# NOTICE OF INFRACTION

**AWALE A FARAH**  
**25122 117TH CT SE**  
**KENT, WA 98030-6582**

**INFRACTION #: AUP016117**

**Amount Due: \$200.00**

**Due Date: 03/03/2024**

**NOTICE #: 5352400018552**

**PIN: 5935**

View your video and images at [www.ViolationInfo.com](http://www.ViolationInfo.com)



VIOLATION DATE <b>01/23/2024</b>		VIOLATION TIME <b>12:21 PM</b>		FINE AMOUNT <b>\$200.00</b>	
VEHICLE PLATE # <b>ALV8002</b>		STATE <b>WA</b>		POSTED SPEED <b>20</b>	
YEAR <b>2012</b>		MAKE <b>AUDI</b>		MODEL <b>A4</b>	
STYLE <b>SD</b>		COLOR <b>WHI</b>			
LOCATION <b>NB 29326 132ND AVE SE @ ARTHUR JACOBSEN ELEMENTARY</b>					
REGISTERED OWNER <b>AWALE A FARAH</b>					
DEFENDANT <b>AWALE A FARAH</b>					
STREET ADDRESS <b>25122 117TH CT SE</b>					
CITY <b>KENT</b>		STATE <b>WA</b>		ZIP <b>98030-6582</b>	
OFFENSE: RCW 46.61.440 AS ENFORCED BY AUBURN CITY CODE 10.42 - SPEEDING IN A SCHOOL ZONE I am a fully commissioned officer for the Auburn Police Department and am authorized to enforce the laws of the State of Washington. Based upon my review of photographs and/or a video recording made by an automated photo enforcement camera, I have reasonable grounds/probable cause to believe, and do believe, that on the date and at the time and location indicated above, the operator of the vehicle described above was in violation of the RCW 46.61.440, enforced pursuant RCW 46.63.170 and Auburn City Code Chapter 10.42. I have been trained and know this school speed zone is fully posted with school speed limit signs indicating a 20 MPH speed limit when warning lights are flashing and signs indicating the speed limit is enforced with automated traffic safety cameras. The electronic images taken together showing the vehicle and its license plate portray a fair and accurate representation of the location listed above and indicate the vehicle was operated to a speed in excess of the posted speed limit in the school zone. A records check has been completed of the appropriate state's licensing department records and the registered owner(s) of the vehicle at the time of the violation is/are named above. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington the foregoing is true and correct, and I am entering my authorized user ID and password to authenticate the issuance of this Notice of Infraction.					
OFFICER NAME <b>PATRICK DOUGLAS</b>		BADGE <b>3363</b>		LOCATION <b>AUBURN, KING COUNTY, WA</b>	
				ISSUE DATE <b>01/30/2024</b>	



<b>NAME: AWALE A FARAH</b>		<b>DUE: 03/03/2024</b>	
<b>NOTICE #: 5352400018552</b>		<b>PIN: 5935</b>	
<b>INFRACTION #: AUP016117</b>		<b>PLATE: ALV8002</b>	
		<b>STATE: WA</b>	

**You have 33 days from the date of mailing to respond by one of the following methods:**

1. Pay the penalty (insert the coupon in the enclosed envelope along with your payment); OR
2. Enter into a payment plan with the Court (see Payment Options on the reverse side); OR
3. Request a mitigation hearing to explain the circumstances (see Hearing Request form for explanation of hearing); OR
4. Request a contested hearing to challenge liability for this Notice (see Hearing Request form for explanation of hearing).

This Notice represents a determination that an infraction has been committed and the determination shall be final unless contested as provided by RCW 46.63.

**King County District Court**  
**Automated Enforcement Program**  
**516 3rd Avenue, Room E340**  
**Seattle, WA 98104**

**AMOUNT DUE: \$200.00**

1 5352400018552 000079212437 200004



King County District Court  
 Auburn Justice Center  
 Automated Enforcement Program  
 340 East Main Street #101  
 Auburn, WA 98002  
 (206) 205-9200



INFRACTION #: **AUP016310**

Amount Due: **\$200.00**

Due Date: **03/03/2024**

NOTICE #: **5352400020483**

PIN: **8923**

View your video and images at [www.ViolationInfo.com](http://www.ViolationInfo.com)

# NOTICE OF INFRACTION

**AWALE A FARAH**  
**25122 117TH CT SE**  
**KENT, WA 98030-6582**



VIOLATION DATE <b>01/24/2024</b>		VIOLATION TIME <b>03:04 PM</b>		FINE AMOUNT <b>\$200.00</b>	
VEHICLE PLATE # <b>ALV8002</b>		STATE <b>WA</b>		POSTED SPEED <b>20</b>	
ACTUAL SPEED <b>42</b>		YEAR <b>2012</b>		MAKE <b>AUDI</b>	
MODEL <b>A4</b>		STYLE <b>SD</b>		COLOR <b>WHI</b>	
LOCATION <b>SB 28800 132ND AVE SE @ ARTHUR JACOBSEN ELEMENTARY</b>					
REGISTERED OWNER <b>AWALE A FARAH</b>					
DEFENDANT <b>AWALE A FARAH</b>					
STREET ADDRESS <b>25122 117TH CT SE</b>					
CITY <b>KENT</b>			STATE <b>WA</b>		ZIP <b>98030-6582</b>
OFFENSE: <b>RCW 46.61.440 AS ENFORCED BY AUBURN CITY CODE 10.42 - SPEEDING IN A SCHOOL ZONE</b>					
I am a fully commissioned officer for the Auburn Police Department and am authorized to enforce the laws of the State of Washington. Based upon my review of photographs and/or a video recording made by an automated photo enforcement camera, I have reasonable grounds/probable cause to believe, and do believe, that on the date and at the time and location indicated above, the operator of the vehicle described above was in violation of the RCW 46.61.440, enforced pursuant RCW 46.63.170 and Auburn City Code Chapter 10.42. I have been trained and know this school speed zone is fully posted with school speed limit signs indicating a 20 MPH speed limit when warning lights are flashing and signs indicating the speed limit is enforced with automated traffic safety cameras. The electronic images taken together showing the vehicle and its license plate portray a fair and accurate representation of the location listed above and indicate the vehicle was operated to a speed in excess of the posted speed limit in the school zone. A records check has been completed of the appropriate state's licensing department records and the registered owner(s) of the vehicle at the time of the violation is/are named above. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington the foregoing is true and correct, and I am entering my authorized user ID and password to authenticate the issuance of this Notice of Infraction.					
OFFICER NAME <b>MIKE MABIS</b>		BADGE <b>5800</b>		LOCATION <b>AUBURN, KING COUNTY, WA</b>	
				ISSUE DATE <b>01/30/2024</b>	



<b>NAME: AWALE A FARAH</b>		<b>DUE: 03/03/2024</b>	
<b>NOTICE #: 5352400020483</b>		<b>PIN: 8923</b>	
<b>INFRACTION #: AUP016310</b>		<b>PLATE: ALV8002</b>	
		<b>ISSUED: 01/30/2024</b>	
		<b>STATE: WA</b>	

**You have 33 days from the date of mailing to respond by one of the following methods:**

1. Pay the penalty (insert the coupon in the enclosed envelope along with your payment); OR
2. Enter into a payment plan with the Court (see Payment Options on the reverse side); OR
3. Request a mitigation hearing to explain the circumstances (see Hearing Request form for explanation of hearing); OR
4. Request a contested hearing to challenge liability for this Notice (see Hearing Request form for explanation of hearing).

This Notice represents a determination that an infraction has been committed and the determination shall be final unless contested as provided by RCW 46.63.

**King County District Court**  
**Automated Enforcement Program**  
**516 3rd Avenue, Room E340**  
**Seattle, WA 98104**

**AMOUNT DUE: \$200.00**

1 5352400020483 000079212437 200008